

Case No. C078158

IN THE COURT OF APPEAL OF THE STATE OF CALIFORNIA
THIRD APPELLATE DISTRICT

CALIFORNIA PUBLIC RECORDS RESEARCH, INC.
Plaintiff and Appellant,

v.

COUNTY OF YOLO, et al.
Defendants and Respondents.

[PROPOSED] AMICUS CURIAE BRIEF OF THE CALIFORNIA STATE
ASSOCIATION OF COUNTIES IN SUPPORT OF DEFENDANTS AND
RESPONDENTS COUNTY OF YOLO, ET AL.

On Appeal from a Judgment of the Yolo County Superior Court
Case No. PT-11-2537
The Honorable Kathleen M. White

Jennifer B. Henning (SBN 193915)
California State Association of Counties
1100 K Street, Suite 101
Sacramento, CA 95814-3941
Telephone: (916) 327-7534
Facsimile: (916) 443-8867
jhenning@counties.org

TABLE OF CONTENTS

	<u>Page(s)</u>
I. INTRODUCTION	4
II. ISSUE PRESENTED	5
III. ARGUMENT	5
A. The Plain Meaning Of The Statute Does Not Limit What Is Included In Indirect Costs.	5
B. The Legislative History Indicates That There Was No Intent To Limit Indirect Costs In The Manner Advanced By Appellant... ..	8
IV. CONCLUSION.....	14

TABLE OF AUTHORITIES

Page(s)

California Government Code

Section 901	12
Section 904	12
Section 3200	12
Sections 27364	10
Section 54985	passim

Cases

<i>DiCampli-Mintz v. County of Santa Clara</i> (2012) 55 Cal.4th 983, 992	6
<i>Gray Cary Ware & Freidenrich v. Vigilant Ins. Co.</i> (2004) 114 Cal.App.4th 1185	6
<i>Hoschler v. Sacramento City Unified School Dist.</i> (2007) 149 Cal.App.4th 258	7, 11, 13
<i>Kaiser Steel Corp. v. County of Solano</i> (1979) 90 Cal.App.3d 662	7, 11, 12, 13
<i>People v. Snook</i> (1977) 16 Cal.4th 1210	6
<i>Waters of Long Valley Creek Stream System</i> (1979) 25 Cal.3d 339	6

Federal Statute

1983	9, 10
